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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

BETWEEN:

ORIONIS CORPORATION

-and -

ONTARIO GRAPHITE, LTD.

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, ¢. C-36 AS AMENDED

SERVICE LIST
(As of March 28, 2022)

Applicant

Respondent

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
1000 Rue de la Gauchetiére West, Suite
2100 Montreal, QC H3B 4W5

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
100 King Street West, 1 First Canadian
Place Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50

Toronto, ON M5X 1B8

Counsel for the Applicant,
Orionis Corporation

Sandra Abitan
Email: sabitan@osler.com
Tel: (514) 904-5648

John MacDonald
Email: jmacdonald@osler.com
Tel: (416) 862.5672

Mark Sheeley
Email: msheeley@osler.com
Tel: (416) 862.6791

ONTARIO GRAPHITE, LTD.
2142 Forestry Tower Road
Kearney, ON POA 1MO

Respondent

Ellerton Castor
Email: ecastor(@ontariographite.com
Tel: (786) 762.3069
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DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.
8 Adelaide Street West

Suite 200

Toronto, ON M5K 0A9

Monitor

Phil Reynolds
Email: philreynolds@deloitte.ca
Tel:  (416) 956.9200

Todd Ambachtsheer
Email: tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca
Tel:  (416) 607.0781

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower

22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3

Counsel to the Monitor

Alex MacFarlane
Email: amacfarlane@blg.com
Tel:  (416) 367.6305

Bevan Brooksbank
Email: bbrooksbank@blg.com

Tel:  (416) 367.6604

Fax: (416)367.6749
MILLER THOMSON LLP Kyla Mahar
40 King Street West Email: kmahar@millerthomson.com
Suite 5800 Tel:  (416) 597.4303

Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Counsel to the Respondent

Craig A. Mills
Email: cmills@millerthomson.com
Tel:  (416) 595.8596

Alexander Lalka

Email: alalka@millerthomson.com
Tel:  (416) 597.4391

Fax: (416) 595.8695

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL
LLP

Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza, 40 King St. W.
Toronto, ON Canada M5H 3C2 Canada

Counsel to G6 Energy Corp., as assignee
of Bold Global Advisory Ltd

Natalie E Levine

Email: nlevine@cassels.com
Tel: 416.860.6568

Fax: 416.640.3207

Brian Dominique
Email: bdominique@cassels.com
Tel: 416.869.5435
Fax: 416.640.3051
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PARTIES REGISTERED ON THE LAND REGISTRY OR MINING CLAIMS

REGISTRY

BOULEVARD ASIA TRADING
LIMITED

Craigmuir Chambers

Road Town, Tortola

British Virgin Islands

Nic Snelling
Email: nsnelling@sphereinvestgroup.com

NORTHERN ONTARIO HERITAGE
FUND CORPORATION

Suite 200, Roberta Bondar Place

70 Foster Drive

Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 6V8

John Guerard

Email: john.guerard@ontario.ca
Tel:  (705) 945.6753

Fax: (705) 945.6701

MNP LLP

1205 Amber Drive

Suite 210

Thunder Bay, ON P7B 6M4

Agent to Northern Ontario Heritage
Fund Corporation

Louise Bergeron

Email: L.bergeron@mnp.ca
Tel:  705.562.1600
Fax: 807.622.1282

DRA AMERICAS INC.
¢/o Lax O’Sullivan Scott Lisus LLP

Shaun Laubman
Email: slaubman@lolg.ca

145 King Street West Tel:  (416) 360.8481

Suite 2750 Fax: (416) 598.3730

Toronto, ON M5H 1J8

DRA AMERICAS INC. Volodymyr Liskovych

20 Queen Street
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3

Clinton Swemmer
Daniel M. Gagnon
Tim Fletcher

CRS CONTRACTORS RENTAL
SUPPLY

GENERAL PARTNER INC.

c/o Dooley Lucenti LLP

10 Checkley Street

Barrie, ON L4N 1W1

Eric Gionet

Email: egionet@dllaw.ca
Tel:  (705) 792.7963
Fax: (705) 792.7964
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PARTIES REGISTERED ON THE PPSA REGISTRY

FORD CREDIT CANADA LEASING,
A DIVISION OF CANADIAN ROAD
LEASING COMPANY

PO Box 2400

Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
200 Bay Street

6th Floor, South Tower
Toronto, ON M5J 2J5

Julia Chung
Email: julia.chung@rbc.com

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

OFFICE OF THE MINING AND Paul De Medeiros

LANDS TRIBUNAL Email: paul.demedeiros@ontario.ca
655 Bay Street Tel:  (416) 326.5370

Suite 1500

Toronto, ON M5G 1E5

MINISTRY OF NORTHERN .

DEVELOPMENT, MINING, Timothy Jones .
NATURAL RESOURCES AND Email: timothy.jones@ontario.ca
FORESTRY Tel:  (416) 326.3171

Whitney Block Rm 5630 Fax:  (416) 327.0646

99 Wellesley St W Michael Mercer

Toronto, ON M7A 1W3

Email: Michael.mercer@ontario.ca
Tel:  (416) 327.6219
Fax: (416) 327.0646

ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR
ONTARIO

Crown Law Office — Civil

720 Bay Street, 8" Floor
Toronto, ON M7A 2S9

Counsel to the Ministry of Northern
Development, Mining, Natural Resources
and Forestry and the Ministry of the
Environment, Conservation and Parks

Shahana Kar

Email: shahana.kar@ontario.ca
Tel:  (416) 571.2100

Fax: (416)326.4181
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CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice

Ontario Regional Office

120 Adelaide Street West

Suite 400

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Diane Winters

Email: diane.winters@)justice.gc.ca
Tel:  (416)973.3172

Fax: (416)973.0810

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch

College Park 11th Flr

777 Bay St

Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

INSOLVENCY UNIT
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON

L1H 8H5

ONTARIO

Leslie Crawford
Email: Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca
Tel:  (905) 433.5657

Insolvency Unit
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

LITIGATION AND LIEN CLAIMANTS

TOROMONT INDUSTRIES LTD. O/A
TOROMONT CAT

3131 Hwy 7, Concord, ON L4K 5E1

Email: Lkorbak@toromont.com
Tel: 416-667-5511
Fax: 416-667-5555

Sunbelt Rentals (Formerly CRS Contractors
Rental Supply General Partner Inc.)

c/o Barriston LLP
300 — 151 Ferris Lane
Barrie, ON L4M 6C1

-and-

c/o Dooley Lucenti LLP
10 Checkley Street
Barrie, ON L4N 1W1
Attention: Andrew Wood

Andrew Wood
awood@dllaw.ca
Tel:  (705) 792-7963
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EXP SERVICES INC.
2199 Blackacre Drive, Suite 600, Oldcastle,
ON NOR 1L0

Jeff Boivin
Email: Jeff.Boivin@exp.com
Tel: (519) 737-0588

1862066 Ontario Inc.
Contracting
20 West Bay Road, Kearney, ON POA MO,

O/a Richards

FIRST NATIONS CLAIMANTS

Henvey Inlet First Nation
295 Pickerel River Road, Pickerel, Ontario,
POG 1J0

Email: chief wmcquabbie@hotmail.ca
Tel: (705) 857-2331

Dokis First Nation

940 — A Main St., Dokis First Nation, ON
POM 2N1

Email: chief@dokis.ca
Tel: (705) 763-2200

Wasauksing First Nation
1508 Geewadin Road, Lane G
P.O. Box 250, Parry Sound, ON, P2A 2X4

Email: council3@wasauksing.ca
Tel: (705) 746-2531

Magnetawan First Nation
Administration Building
10 Hwy 529

Britt, ON POG 1A0

Email: bandoffice@magfn.com

Tel: (705) 383-2477

Shawanaga First Nation
c/o Chief Adam Pawis
2 Village Rd, Nobel ON, POG 1G0

Email: chief ap@shawanagafirstnation.ca
Tel: (705) 366-2526
Fax: 705-366-2740

OTHER POTENTIALLY INTERESTED PARTIES

VINCENT SHEEHAN Donald Baxter

c/o Don Baxter Email: don.baxter@sympatico.ca
560 Chub Lake Rd. Tel:  (705) 787.5942
Huntsville, ON P1H 2J3

VINECREST MANAGEMENT Donald Baxter

SERVICES LTD. Email: don.baxter@sympatico.ca
c/o Don Baxter Tel:  (705) 787.5942

560 Chub Lake Rd.

Huntsville, ON P1H 2J3

BOLD GLOBAL ADVISORY LTD. Peter McCague

4 King Street West, Suite 402 Email: peter@pjmconsulting.ca
Toronto, ON M5H 1B6 Tel:  (416) 302.2477

TRUSTEE FOR THE BASSERMAN
ESTATE

Mary-Ann Gilchrist
Email: magilpx@hotmail.com
Email: maryanng@nipissingu.ca
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Crown Counsel

Ministry of the Attorney General
Legal Services Branch

Ministry of the Environment,
Conservation and Parks

135 St. Clair Avenue West, 10th Floor
Toronto, Ontario M4V 1P5

Madeline Ritchie
Email: madeline.ritchie@ontario.ca
Tel: (647) 649-0904
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST
(As of March 28, 2022)
sabitan@osler.com; jmacdonald@osler.com; msheeley@osler.com;
ecastor@ontariographite.com; philreynolds@deloitte.ca; tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca;
nsnelling@sphereinvestgroup.com,; john.guerard@ontario.ca; l.bergeron@mnp.ca;
slaubman@]lolg.ca; egionet@dllaw.ca; kmahar@millerthomson.com;

cmills@millerthomson.com; alalka@millerthomson.com; paul.demedeiros@ontario.ca;
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;

don.baxter@sympatico.ca; shahana.kar@ontario.ca; timothy.jones@ontario.ca;
michael.mercer@ontario.ca; amacfarlane@blg.com; bbrooksbank@blg.com;
peter@pjmconsulting.ca; nlevine@cassels.com; bdominique@cassels.com;
Lkorbak@toromont.com;  Jeff.Boivin@exp.com;  chief wmcquabbie@hotmail.ca;
chief@dokis.ca; council3@wasauksing.ca; bandoffice@magtn.com,;

chief ap@shawanagafirstnation.ca; magilpx@hotmail.com; maryanng@nipissingu.ca;
awood@dllaw.ca
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